
TIPO 

ENTIDAD

CODIGO 

ENTIDAD NOMBRE

INDICADOR 

EIS UMBRAL

1 7 Bancolombia 0.176 1

1 1 Banco De Bogotá 0.122 1

1 39 Banco Davivienda 0.110 1

1 13 BBVA Colombia 0.075 1

1 23 Banco De Occidente 0.049 2

1 12 Banco GNB Sudameris 0.042 2

1 6 Itaú Corpbanca Colombia 0.039 2

1 42 Scotiabank Colpatria 0.037 2

1 9 Citibank 0.036 2

1 43 Banagrario 0.035 2

2 11 Corficolombiana 0.035 2

1 2 Banco Popular 0.025 2

1 49 AV Villas 0.024 2

22 7 Fogafin 0.022 2

22 4 Finagro 0.022 2

22 2 Findeter 0.022 2

22 1 Bancoldex 0.018 2

1 59 Banco Santander 0.016 2

1 64 Banco J.P. Morgan Colombia 0.015 2

1 30 Banco Caja Social 0.013 2

22 3 Financiera De Desarrollo Nacional 0.011 2

22 11 Caja Promotora De Vivienda Militar Y De Policía 0.008 2

22 10 Fondo Nacional De Garantias 0.004 2

2 42 BNP Paribas 0.004 2

22 8 Fondo Nacional Del Ahorro 0.004 2

1 54 Bancoomeva 0.004 2

1 56 Banco Falabella 0.003 2

4 122 RCI Colombia 0.002 2

1 57 Banco Pichincha 0.002 2

1 53 Banco W 0.002 2

4 31 GM Financial Colombia 0.002 2

1 63 Banco Serfinanza 0.002 2

22 9 Fogacoop 0.001 2

1 55 Banco Finandina 0.001 2

4 26 Tuya 0.001 2

1 60 Banco Mundo Mujer 0.001 2

1 52 Bancamía 0.001 2

1 58 Coopcentral 0.001 2

2 37 Banca De Inversión Bancolombia 0.001 2

2 48 Corfi GNB Sudameris 0.001 2

4 8 Giros & Finanzas 0.001 2

4 117 Credifamilia 0.001 2

1 51 Banco Credifinanciera 0.001 2

1 62 Mibanco 0.001 2

4 121 Financiera Juriscoop 0.001 2

22 6 Empresa Nacional Promotora Del Desarrollo Territorial 0.000 2

32 2 JFK Cooperativa Financiera 0.000 2

4 46 Coltefinanciera 0.000 2

22 5 Icetex 0.000 2

32 5 Confiar Cooperativa Financiera 0.000 2

32 4 Cotrafa Financiera 0.000 2

32 1 Cooperativa Financiera De Antioquia 0.000 2

4 118 Crezcamos 0.000 2

4 120 La Hipotecaria 0.000 2

4 108 Financiera Dann Regional 0.000 2

32 3 Coofinep Cooperativa Financiera 0.000 2

2 49 Corporación Financiera Davivienda 0.000 2

1 65 Lulo Bank 0.000 2



TIPO 

ENTIDAD

CODIGO 

ENTIDAD NOMBRE TAMAÑO INTERCONEXION SUSTITUIBILIDAD COMPLEJIDAD

INDICADOR 

EIS UMBRAL

1 7 Bancolombia 5.95% 3.64% 3.33% 4.69% 0.176 1

1 1 Banco De Bogotá 4.81% 4.02% 1.41% 2.00% 0.122 1

1 39 Banco Davivienda 3.25% 2.95% 2.53% 2.28% 0.110 1

1 13 BBVA Colombia 1.55% 1.36% 2.60% 2.03% 0.075 1

1 23 Banco De Occidente 1.08% 1.17% 1.26% 1.37% 0.049 2

1 12 Banco GNB Sudameris 1.00% 0.85% 0.95% 1.45% 0.042 2

1 6 Itaú Corpbanca Colombia 0.68% 1.01% 1.34% 0.82% 0.039 2

1 42 Scotiabank Colpatria 0.81% 0.69% 1.40% 0.77% 0.037 2

1 9 Citibank 0.29% 0.20% 1.80% 1.31% 0.036 2

1 43 Banagrario 0.70% 0.79% 0.85% 1.20% 0.035 2

2 11 Corficolombiana 0.51% 0.28% 1.33% 1.38% 0.035 2

1 2 Banco Popular 0.59% 0.67% 0.73% 0.55% 0.025 2

1 49 AV Villas 0.37% 0.40% 1.35% 0.30% 0.024 2

22 7 Fogafin 0.59% 0.06% 0.02% 1.56% 0.022 2

22 4 Finagro 0.27% 1.55% 0.06% 0.32% 0.022 2

22 2 Findeter 0.25% 1.67% 0.07% 0.19% 0.022 2

22 1 Bancoldex 0.20% 1.03% 0.39% 0.23% 0.018 2

1 59 Banco Santander 0.09% 0.12% 1.14% 0.29% 0.016 2

1 64 Banco J.P. Morgan Colombia 0.04% 0.09% 1.04% 0.36% 0.015 2

1 30 Banco Caja Social 0.37% 0.28% 0.50% 0.12% 0.013 2

22 3 Financiera De Desarrollo Nacional 0.11% 0.89% 0.04% 0.06% 0.011 2

22 11 Caja Promotora De Vivienda Militar Y De Policía 0.15% 0.00% 0.00% 0.61% 0.008 2

22 10 Fondo Nacional De Garantias 0.08% 0.01% 0.02% 0.34% 0.004 2

2 42 BNP Paribas 0.01% 0.02% 0.35% 0.06% 0.004 2

22 8 Fondo Nacional Del Ahorro 0.21% 0.00% 0.03% 0.16% 0.004 2

1 54 Bancoomeva 0.10% 0.15% 0.07% 0.06% 0.004 2

1 56 Banco Falabella 0.10% 0.05% 0.09% 0.07% 0.003 2

4 122 RCI Colombia 0.06% 0.17% 0.00% 0.00% 0.002 2

1 57 Banco Pichincha 0.06% 0.04% 0.05% 0.06% 0.002 2

1 53 Banco W 0.04% 0.08% 0.06% 0.01% 0.002 2

4 31 GM Financial Colombia 0.04% 0.14% 0.00% 0.00% 0.002 2

1 63 Banco Serfinanza 0.05% 0.10% 0.02% 0.01% 0.002 2

22 9 Fogacoop 0.02% 0.00% 0.00% 0.12% 0.001 2

1 55 Banco Finandina 0.05% 0.08% 0.01% 0.00% 0.001 2

4 26 Tuya 0.06% 0.04% 0.03% 0.00% 0.001 2

1 60 Banco Mundo Mujer 0.05% 0.05% 0.01% 0.01% 0.001 2

1 52 Bancamía 0.04% 0.06% 0.01% 0.00% 0.001 2

1 58 Coopcentral 0.02% 0.03% 0.03% 0.02% 0.001 2

2 37 Banca De Inversión Bancolombia 0.03% 0.02% 0.00% 0.04% 0.001 2

2 48 Corfi GNB Sudameris 0.02% 0.00% 0.00% 0.06% 0.001 2

4 8 Giros & Finanzas 0.02% 0.01% 0.03% 0.01% 0.001 2

4 117 Credifamilia 0.01% 0.06% 0.00% 0.00% 0.001 2

1 51 Banco Credifinanciera 0.04% 0.03% 0.00% 0.00% 0.001 2

1 62 Mibanco 0.02% 0.02% 0.02% 0.00% 0.001 2

4 121 Financiera Juriscoop 0.02% 0.01% 0.01% 0.01% 0.001 2

22 6 Empresa Nacional Promotora Del Desarrollo Territorial 0.02% 0.00% 0.00% 0.03% 0.001 2

32 2 JFK Cooperativa Financiera 0.03% 0.01% 0.00% 0.01% 0.000 2

4 46 Coltefinanciera 0.02% 0.01% 0.01% 0.00% 0.000 2

22 5 Icetex 0.00% 0.03% 0.01% 0.00% 0.000 2

32 5 Confiar Cooperativa Financiera 0.03% 0.01% 0.00% 0.00% 0.000 2

32 4 Cotrafa Financiera 0.02% 0.01% 0.00% 0.00% 0.000 2

32 1 Cooperativa Financiera De Antioquia 0.01% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.000 2

4 118 Crezcamos 0.01% 0.01% 0.00% 0.00% 0.000 2

4 120 La Hipotecaria 0.01% 0.01% 0.00% 0.00% 0.000 2

4 108 Financiera Dann Regional 0.01% 0.01% 0.00% 0.00% 0.000 2

32 3 Coofinep Cooperativa Financiera 0.01% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.000 2

2 49 Corporación Financiera Davivienda 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.000 2

1 65 Lulo Bank 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.000 2


